504106143 11/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4152812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA NAME previously recorded on Reel 033857 Frame 0937. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RECEIVING PARTY DATA NAME IS NEVRO CORP.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONSTANTINOS ALATARIS	07/23/2010
ANDRE B. WALKER	07/16/2010
JON PARKER	07/16/2010
YOUGANDH CHITRE	07/14/2010
SANGSOO WESLEY PARK	08/13/2010
JAMES R. THACKER	07/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEVRO CORP.
Street Address:	411 ACACIA AVENUE
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14503259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(206)359-7198Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	(206)	359-8000	
Email:	pater	tprocurement@perkinscoie.com	
Correspondent Name:	PERKINS COIE LLP		
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 1247		
Address Line 2:	PATENT PROCUREMENT		
Address Line 4:	SEAT	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66245.8020US29			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AME OF SUBMITTER: J. WECHKIN		
SIGNATURE:	IGNATURE: /jmw/		

DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2016		
Total Attachments: 10			
source=8020us29_Assignment_Correctiv	/e#page1.tif		
source=8020us29_Assignment_Correctiv	/e#page2.tif		
source=8020us29_Assignment_Correctiv	/e#page3.tif		
source=8020us29_Assignment_Corrective#page4.tif			
source=8020us29_Assignment_Corrective#page5.tif			
source=8020us29_Assignment_Correctiv	/e#page6.tif		
source=8020us29_Assignment_Correctiv	/e#page7.tif		
source=8020us29_Assignment_Corrective#page8.tif			
source=8020us29_Assignment_Corrective#page9.tif			
source=8020us29_Assignment_Corrective#page10.tif			

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Konstantinos Alataris; Andre B. Walker; Jon Parker; Yougandh Chitre; Sangsoo Wesley Park; and James R. Thacker (the "Assignors"), residing at 2049 Monroe Avenue, Belmont, California 94002; 15174 Via Del Sur, Monte Sereno, California 95030; 2534 Custer Drive, San Jose, California 95124; 550 Moreland Way, Apt. 4511, Santa Clara, California 95054; 5809 Capliano Drive, San Jose, California 95138; and 4529 Thunder Ridge, Eureka, Missouri 63025, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SELECTIVE HIGH FREQUENCY SPINAL CORD MODULATION FOR INHIBITING PAIN WITH REDUCED SIDE EFFECTS, AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS (the "Application"),

already filed on April 22, 2010 as U.S. Application No. 12/765,747.

/John M. Wechkin/ Corp.

John M. Wechkin Attorney Nevro Corporation, a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of of Record Date:8/23/2016 acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or

والمهج فيعار بالجاجز بالأبياء بالجمع فبعائه

PATENT20US1 REEL: 040661 FRAME: 0613

*

perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

			Konstantinos Alataris
Date:	7/23/10		
United States of Am State of County of	ierica)) ss.:)	
On this personally came described in and wh of the same.	***************************************		, before me to me known to be the individual int, and acknowledged execution

Andre B. Walker

7/16/10 Date:

United States of America) State of _____) ss.: County of _____)

On this ______ day of ______, ____, before me personally came ______ Andre B. Walker _____, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

4		
	ol	h Parker

Date: 7	16/10		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
United States of An	nerica)	
State of) ss.:	
County of)	
On this	day of	š.	, before me
personally came		Jon Parker	to me known to be the individual
described in and wi	ho execute	d the foregoing instrum	ent, and acknowledged execution
of the same.			

		9-
	,	Yougandh Chitre
Date:	y 1 4 2 410	
United States of Am	erica)	
State of) ss.:	
County of)	
On this	day of	, before me
personally came	Yougandh Chitre	, to me known to be the individual
described in and wh	o executed the foregoing in	strument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.		

Notary Public

ः

4

Sangsoo Wesley

10th, 2010 Date: Maust

United States of America) State of _____) ss.: County of _____)

On this ______ day of _____, ____, before me personally came _____Sangsoo Wesley Park _____, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

James R. Thacker

Date: <u>7/2/10</u>

United States	of America	
State of	M1390411	SS.:
County of	St. Louis	•

On this ______ day of ______, ____, before me personally came ______ James R. Thacker _____, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TY	PE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PAR	RTY DATA				
		Nar	ne	Execution Date	
KONSTANTINOS	S ALATARIS			07/23/2010	
ANDRE B. WALK	(ER	*****		07/16/2010	
JON PARKER				07/16/2010	
YOUGANDH CH	ITRE			07/14/2010	
SANGSOO WES	LEY PARK		08/13/2010		
RECEIVING PAR	RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Street Address:	411 ACACI	411 ACACIA AVENUE			
City:	PALO ALTO	PALO ALTO			
State/Country:	CALIFORN	ALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94306				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property T	Property Type Number				
Application Numi	ber:	14503259			

PATENT http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=BQXZUFMUVOU7-7855L: 040661 FRAM5/396214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Phone: 2 Email: p Correspondence will be sent to the if provided; if that is unsuccessful, if Correspondent Name: F Address Line 1: 1	206-359-8000 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; ed; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. ondent Name: PERKINS COIE - NEVRO Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		662458020US29	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		J. WECHKIN	
Signature:		/jmw/	
Date:		09/30/2014	
Total Attachments: 8 source=8020_Assignment_66245family#page1.tif source=8020_Assignment_66245family#page2.tif source=8020_Assignment_66245family#page3.tif source=8020_Assignment_66245family#page4.tif source=8020_Assignment_66245family#page5.tif source=8020_Assignment_66245family#page6.tif source=8020_Assignment_66245family#page7.tif source=8020_Assignment_66245family#page8.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT